
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
GSA Contract No. GS-35F-06174 (SIN 
132-51)
Professional Services for Implementation
of Oracle HCM Cloud Services

Procurement Agent Phyllis A. Head 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Contract Number CPA 1223931 

Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

1223931 
Professional Services for Implementation 

of Oracle HCM Cloud Services 
$9,339,940.00 – Total Award 

$7,645,000.00 - Initial 
$1,694,940.00 – Change Order No. 1 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$8,019,358.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor 

Deloitte Consulting, LLP 
Joseph B. Ucuzoglu, CEO 
Years In Business: 19 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 5 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 2 


